40A 3Quadrants TRIACs
Product Summary
Symbol Value
IT(RMS) 40
VDRM VRRM 800/1200/1600
VTM 1.55
Features

Rth(j-c) Junction to case TYP. 0.9 °C/W
Rth(j-a) Junction to ambient TYP. 50 °C/W
Ordering Information
W:3Q
A:TO-3P Insulated
800:VDRM /VRRM ≥800V
1200:VDRM /VRRM ≥1200V
1600:VDRM/VRRM ≥1600V
 IT(RMS): 40A
BT    A    41   - 800      B     W
Triacs B:IGT1-3 ≤50mA
2BDJ 5
 /  GuangDongYoufengMicroelectronicsCo.,Ltd.Rev:
BTA41-800/1200/1600BW  TO-3P
Typical Characteristics
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current (full cycle)
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case temperature
 (full cycle)
FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus number of cycles FIG.4: On-state characteristics (maximum values)
FIG.5: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current for
 a sinusoidal pulse with width tp < 10ms
FIG.6: Relative variations of gate trigger current, holding
current and latching current versus junction
 temperature (typical values)
0 10 20 30 40
I             (A)T(RMS)
P
(W
)
I
  (
A
)
T
(R
M
S
)
Tc )
-50 0 50 150
I
(A
)
T
M
S
I
(A
)
T
M
S
1 10 100 1000
Number of cycles
0